SuburbanLibraryCooperative

SUBURBAN LIBRARY COOPERATIVE (SLC) (586) 685-5750 RAY TOWNSHIP PUBLIC LIBRARY (RAY)

44750 Delco Boulevard., Sterling Heights 48313-1125 Tammy - (586) 685-5764 64255 Wolcott Road, Ray Township 48096

Tammy Turgeon, Director (turgeont@libcoop.net) Chris - (586) 685-5760 Christy DeMeulenaere, Director (raylibrarymi@gmail.com)
Hrs: M-F 9am-5pm Computer Room (local) (586) 685-5755 Winter Hrs: M-Th 1pm-8pm, Sa 10am-1pm

Computer Room (toll-free) 1-877-542-2667 Summer Hrs: same

FAX (586)685:9780 5\ e DISTRICT LIBRARY - GRAUBNER (ROG)
(586) 784-5921 65821 Van Dyke, Washington 48095
FAX - (586) 784-0129 James McNaughton, Director (john@romeodistrictlibrary.org)

(586) 749-7130
FAX - (586) 749-6190

(586) 752-0603
ARMADA FREE PUBLIC LIBRARY (ARM) FAX- (586)752-8416

73930 Church St., Armada 48005

Margaret Smith, Director (smithm@Iibcoop.net)
Winter Hrs: M,Tu 12pm-8pm, W, Th 9am-8pm, F 9am-5pm, Sa 10am-2pm
Summer Hrs: same

CENTER LINE PUBLIC LIBRARY (CLL)

7345 Weingartz Ave., Center Line 48015

Heather Hames, Director (hhames@centerline.gov)

Winter Hrs: M,W 10am-5pm, T, Th, 10am-7pm, F,Sa 12pm-5pm
Summer Hrs: Same

CHESTERFIELD LIBRARY (CHE)
50560 Patricia Avenue, Chesterfield 48051 FAX - (586) 598-7900
Marion A. Lusardi, Director (mlusardi@chelibrary.org)  Director- (586)598-9048
Winter Hrs: M-Th 10am-8pm, F 10am-5pm, Sa 10am-4pm

(586) 758-8274
(586) 758-8274
ext.1500

(586) 598-4900

CLINTON-MACOMB PUBLIC LIBRARY (CMM) (586) 226-5000

40900 Romeo Plank Rd. Children’s Ref (586) 226-5030
Clinton Township, MI 48038 Adult Nonfiction (586) 226-5040
Larry Neal, Director (Ineal@cmpl.org) Popular Materials (586) 226-5050
Winter Hrs: M-Th, 9am-9pm, F,Sa 9am-6pm, Su 1-6pm FAX- (586)226-5008
Summer Hrs: same, closed Sundays
LBPH@CMPL Hrs: Same as CMM (mlbph@cmpl.org) (586) 286-1580
(586) 226-5080
FAX - (586) 226-5088

CLINTON-MACOMB NORTH BRANCH (CMN)
16800 24 Mile Rd., Suite 2, Macomb 48042
Gretchen Krug, Branch Manager (gkrug@cmpl.org)
Winter Hrs: M-Th 9am-9pm, F,Sa 9am-6pm
Summer Hrs: Same

CLINTON-MACOMB SOUTH BRANCH (CMS) (586) 226-5070
35679 South Gratiot, Clinton Township 48035  Reference Desk - (586) 226-5073
Margaret Dekovich, (mdekovich@cmpl.org) Circ Desk- (586) 226-5072
Winter Hrs: M-Th 9am-9pm, F,Sa 9am-6pm FAX - (586) 226-5078
Summer Hrs: same

EASTPOINTE MEMORIAL LIBRARY (EPL)
15875 Oak St., Eastpointe 48021

Carol Sterling, Director (sterlinc@libcoop.net)
Winter Hrs: M-Th 10am-8pm, F, Sa 12pm-5pm
Summer Hrs: same

FRASER PUBLIC LIBRARY (FRA)

16330 Fourteen Mile Rd., Fraser 48026

Lorena McDowell, Director (mcdowell@libcoop.net)
Winter Hrs: M-Th 10am- 8pm, F, Sa,10am-5pm
Summer Hrs: same

HARPER WOODS PUBLIC LIBRARY (HPW)
19601 Harper Ave., Harper Woods 48225

Mary Howard, Director (mhowarddh@gmail.com)
Winter Hrs: M,Tu,W, 11:00am- 8:30pm, Th 11lam-5pm, F, Sa 1pm-5pm
Summer Hrs: Same, closed Saturdays

HARRISON TWP PUBLIC LIBRARY

38151 L’Anse Creuse, Harrison Twp 48045

Melissa Goins, Director (mgoins@htplib.org)

Winter Hrs: M 10am-6pm, W 12pm-8pm, Sa 10am-4pm

(586) 445-5096
FAX - (586) 775-0150

(586) 293-2055
FAX - (586) 294-5777

(313) 343-2575
FAX - (313)343-2127

586-329-1261

LENOX TOWNSHIP LIBRARY (LEN)

58976 Main St., New Haven 48048

Karen White-Owens, Director (owensk@libcoop.net)
Winter Hrs: M-Th 10am-8pm, F 10am-5pm, Sa 10am-4pm
Summer Hrs: same, closed Saturdays

LOIS WAGNER MEMORIAL LIBRARY-RICHMOND (LWM)
35200 Division Rd., Richmond 48062

Julianne Kammer, Director (kammerj@Iibcoop.net)

Winter Hrs: M-W, 11am-7pm, Th, F 9am-5pm, Sa 10am-2pm
Summer Hrs: same

MAC DONALD PUBLIC LIBRARY-NEW BALTIMORE (MPL)

36480 Main St., New Baltimore 48047 (586) 725-0273
Margaret Thomas, Director (thomasm@Ilibcoop.net) (586) 725-0274
Winter Hrs: M-Th 10am-8pm, F 10am-5pm, Sa 10am-4pm
Summer Hrs: same

MOUNT CLEMENS PUBLIC LIBRARY (MTC)
150 Cass Ave., Mount Clemens 48043

Donald E. Worrell, Jr., Director (dworrell2@comcast.net)
Winter Hrs: M-Th 9am-9pm, F 9am-5pm, Sa 9am-1pm
Summer Hrs: same

(586) 749-3430

FAX - (586) 749-3245

(586) 727-2665
FAX - (586) 727-3774

FAX - (586) 725-8360

(586) 469-6200
(586) 469-6202
FAX - (586) 469-6668

Winter Hrs: M-Th 9am-9pm, F,Sa 10am-6pm, Su 1-5pm
Summer Hrs: same, closed Sundays
KEZAR BRANCH LIBRARY (ROK)
107 Church St., Romeo 48065
Winter Hrs: M-Th 11am-7pm, F 10am-6 pm, Sa 10am-2pm
Summer Hrs: Same

(586) 752-2583
FAX - (586) 336-7300

ROSEVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY (RSV)
29777 Gratiot Ave., Roseville 48066

Jacalynn Harvey, Director (mcintyrj@libcoop.net)
Winter Hrs: M-Th 9am-8pm, F 9am-5:30 pm
Summer Hrs: Same

ST. CLAIR SHORES PUBLIC LIBRARY (SCS)
22500 Eleven Mile Rd., St. Clair Shores 48081
Rosemary Orlando, Director (orlandor@Ilibcoop.net)
Winter Hrs: M-Th 9am-9pm, F,Sa 9am-5pm
Summer Hrs: same, closed Saturdays

SHELBY TOWNSHIP LIBRARY (SBL)
51680 Van Dyke, Shelby Township 48316
Kathleen Ester, Director (esterk@libcoop.net)
Winter Hrs: M-Th, 9am-8pm, F,Sa 9am-5pm
Summer Hrs: same

STERLING HEIGHTS PUBLIC LIBRARY (SHL)
40255 Dodge Park Road, Sterling Heights 48313
Tammy Turgeon, Director (turgeont@libcoop.net)
Winter Hrs: M-Th 9:30am-9pm,

F 1:00pm-5:00pm, Sa 9:30am-5pm

Summer Hrs: same

TROY PUBLIC LIBRARY (TPL)

510 W. Big Beaver, Troy 48084

Cathleen Russ, Director (c.russ@troymi.gov)
Winter Hrs: M-Th 10am-9pm, Sa 10am-5pm, Su 1-5pm
Summer Hrs: same

UTICA PUBLIC LIBRARY (UPL)

7530 Auburn Rd., Utica 48317

Marsha Doege, Director (doegem@libcoop.net)

Winter Hrs: T-Th 11am-7pm, W 11am-8pm, F, Sa 11am 4pm
Summer Hrs: same

WARREN PUBLIC LIBRARY

(586) 445-5407
Director - (586) 447-4550
FAX - (586) 445-5499

(586) 771-9020
FAX - (586) 771-8935

(586) 739-7414
FAX - (586) 726-0535

Admin- (586) 446-2640
Circ.- (586) 446-2665

Youth Serv.- (586) 446-2644
Adult Ref.- (586) 446-2642
Admin. - (586) 446-2640
FAX- (586) 276-4067

(248) 524-3538
FAX (Admin.)- (248) 524-0112
FAX (ILL)- (248) 524-3560

(586) 731-4141
FAX - (586) 731-0769

(586) 574-4564
Admin FAX (586)751-0811
Oksana Urban, Director (ourban@cityofwarren.org)
Administration

ARTHUR J. MILLER BRANCH (WAM)

5460 Arden, Suite 303, Warren 48092

Sharon Linsday, Branch Library Supervisor (linsdays@libcoop.net)
Lynn Bieszka, Branch Library Supervisor (bieszkal@libcoop.net) FAX- (586)-751-5902
Winter Hrs: M,F,Sa 9am-5pm, Tu,Th 12pm-8pm, W 9am-8pm

Summer Hrs: same

(586) 751-5377
(586) 751-5378

DOROTHY M. BUSCH BRANCH (WDB) (586) 755-5750
23333 Ryan, Warren 48091 FAX - (586) 756-4292
Sharon Linsday, Branch Librarian/Supervisor (linsdays@]libcoop.net)

Winter Hrs: M,F,Sa 9am-5pm, Tu,W,Th 12pm-8pm

Summer Hrs: Same

MAYBELLE BURNETTE BRANCH (WMB) (586) 758-2115
22005 Van Dyke, Warren 48089 FAX - (586) 758-1267
Lynn Bieszka, Branch Librarian/Supervisor (bieszkal@libcoop.net)

Winter Hrs: M,W,F,Sa 9am-5pm, Tu,Th 12pm-8pm

Summer Hrs: Same

WARREN CIVIC CENTER (WCV)

One City Square, Suite 100 Warren, MI 48093-2396
John Robertson, Branch Librarian/Supervisor (586)751-0770x5004
(robertsj@libcoop.net) FAX- (586)558-3024
Winter Hrs: M,W 12pm-8pm, Tu,Th 9am-8pm, F,Sa 9am-5pm, Su 1-5pm
Summer Hrs: Same, closed Sundays

(586) 751-0770

MACOMB LITERACY PARTNERS

16480 Hall Rd., Clinton Township 48038

Alisa Diez, Director (alisa@macombliteracy.org)
Hrs: M-Th 9am-5pm

(586) 286-2750
FAX - (586) 286-4023



mailto:turgeont@libcoop.net
mailto:lusardi@chelibrary.org
mailto:mdekovich@cmpl.org

ASSOCIATE MEMBER LIBRARIES

MACOMB COMMUNITY COLLEGE - CENTER CAMPUS

44575 Garfield, Clinton Township 48038-1139 (586) 286-2056
Michael Balsamo, Director (balsamom@macomb.edu) FAX - (586) 286-2002
Semester Hrs: (Reference Service & ILL)M, Tu,W, Th 8am-10pm, F 8am-4:30pm,

Sa 9am-4:30pm, Su 12-6pm

Summer Hrs: M-Th 8am-9pm, F 8am-4:30pm (June & July) Sat:vary

MACOMB COMMUNITY-COLLEGE - SOUTH CAMPUS

Max Thompson Learning Media Center (586) 445-7309
14500 E. Twelve Mile Rd., Warren 48088-3896 FAX - (586) 445-7157
Michael Balsamo, Director (balsamom@macomb.edu)

Semester Hrs: (Reference Service & ILL) M,Tu,W,Th 8am-10pm, F 8am-4:30pm,
Sa 9am-4:30pm, Su 12-6pm

Summer Hrs: M-Th 8am-9pm. F 8am-4:30pm_(June & July) Sat:vary

MACOMB INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT

Beal Library (586) 228-3400
44001 Garfield, Clinton Township 48038 Librarian - (586) 228-3405
Kathleen Swanger, Librarian (beal.library@misd.net) FAX - (586) 286-1523

Winter Hrs: (Ref. Service & ILL) M,Tu,Th 9:30am-7pm, W 9:30am-8pm,
F 8:30am-4:30pm
Summer Hrs: M-F 8am-4pm

WALSH COLLEGE OF ACCOUNTANCY AND BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

Vollbrecht Library (248) 823-1229
3838 Livernois, P.O. Box 7006, Troy 48007-7006 Circulation - (248) 823-1229
David Murphy, Director (dmurphy@walshcollege.edu) FAX - (248) 689-9066

Hrs. during semesters: (Reference Serv. & ILL) M,Tu,W,Th 8:30am-10:30pm
F 8:30am-6pm, Sa 8:30am-5pm, Su 12-5pm
Summer Hrs: vary




